GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2386
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.03.2020
ELECTRIFICATION OF VILLAGES IN ODISHA

2386. MS. CHANDRANI MURMU:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) the number of villages situated in Odisha which have yet not been electrified; and

(b) the time by which all the villages of Odisha will be electrified?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, NEW &
RENEWABLE ENERGY AND THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT

& ENTREPRENEURSHIP

( SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) & (b) : As reported by the State of Odisha, all the inhabited census villages stand electrified as on 28th April, 2018.
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